
2011 Lakes to Pines Adult Overall Results
Age City State Swim Bike Run TotalRun PaceBike PaceSwim PaceReport Name Transition 1 Transition 2

36 Nevis MN 08:38 0:42:40 19:51 1:13:0206:2420.670:01:441 David Lewis 00:57 00:56

47 Guthrie MN 08:36 0:44:21 19:32 1:14:3006:1819.890:01:432 Dan Bjorkstrand 01:12 00:49

Park Rapids MN 06:38 0:43:07 23:03 1:14:5707:2620.460:01:203 Backmann & Johnson 00:23 01:46

61 Nevis MN 08:30 0:42:32 22:14 1:15:0107:1020.740:01:424 Neil King 00:46 00:59

27 Aberdeen SD 08:24 0:44:25 22:54 1:17:3107:2319.860:01:415 Tony Schwan 01:05 00:43

49 Minnetonka MN 09:10 0:42:07 22:41 1:17:5807:1920.940:01:506 Lyle Goebel 02:21 01:39

31 Bemidji MN 08:45 0:46:06 22:35 1:19:3307:1719.130:01:457 Ryan Rogers 01:12 00:55

Park Rapids MN 07:31 0:48:30 22:35 1:19:3507:1718.190:01:308 WaHeHe 00:28 00:31

Plymouth MN 08:32 0:42:00 27:13 1:20:2708:4721.000:01:429 Wile E. Coyote & the Road Runner 02:16 00:26

46 East Grand Forks MN 08:52 0:44:52 24:44 1:21:0207:5919.660:01:4610 David Pace 01:38 00:56

35 Blaine MN 08:37 0:45:35 24:22 1:21:1307:5219.350:01:4311 Noelle Andrychowicz 01:13 01:26

45 Grand Forks ND 08:45 0:46:03 25:36 1:22:4708:1519.150:01:4512 Robert Treuer 01:08 01:15

36 Dayton MN 10:31 0:45:08 24:04 1:23:0507:4619.540:02:0613 Steve (Big Red) Redman 02:09 01:13

37 Sebeka MN 10:46 0:44:52 23:17 1:23:3707:3119.660:02:0914 Thomas Halonen 03:21 01:21

50 Park Rapids MN 09:44 0:47:19 23:10 1:24:2407:2818.640:01:5715 Glen Goebel 02:45 01:26

28 Brainerd MN 09:18 0:48:00 25:15 1:25:4908:0918.380:01:5216 Matthew Dickinson 01:50 01:26

37 Bloomington MN 11:29 0:45:51 25:14 1:25:5508:0819.240:02:1817 Jeremiah Gardner 02:07 01:14

43 Hopkins MN 09:01 0:48:39 25:39 1:25:5508:1618.130:01:4818 Pauline Parker 01:21 01:15

31 Baxter MN 13:29 0:47:54 23:17 1:26:3707:3118.410:02:4219 Michael Svir 00:50 01:07

39 Bemidji MN 09:09 0:49:57 24:36 1:26:4607:5617.660:01:5020 Mitchel Schwindt 02:10 00:54

40 Glenwood Springs CO 11:47 0:46:37 25:13 1:27:1808:0818.920:02:2121 Joel Halonen 01:59 01:42

34 Pillager MN 10:23 0:49:01 26:18 1:27:3008:2917.990:02:0522 Josh Duda 00:46 01:02

23 Park Rapids MN 10:05 0:49:56 26:54 1:27:5108:4117.660:02:0123 Jeramy Girard 00:26 00:30
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Age City State Swim Bike Run TotalRun PaceBike PaceSwim PaceReport Name Transition 1 Transition 2

23 Fargo ND 10:57 0:46:36 25:20 1:28:4208:1018.930:02:1124 Tom Stoneburner 03:32 02:17

17 Park Rapids MN 06:55 0:53:21 24:45 1:29:1507:5916.530:01:2325 Sam Goebel 01:46 02:28

40 Walker MN 10:00 0:54:46 22:00 1:29:3307:0616.100:02:0026 Eric Opheim 02:03 00:44

51 Portland ND 11:51 0:49:59 27:48 1:32:3008:5817.650:02:2227 Lisa Knudson 00:51 02:01

Park Rapids MN 07:53 1:01:30 23:08 1:33:2807:2814.340:01:3528 Kuehn, Kuehn, & Kuehn 00:29 00:28

36 Brainerd MN 10:13 0:54:37 27:21 1:33:3708:4916.150:02:0329 Teresa Lund 00:32 00:54

42 Grand Forks ND 10:15 0:50:06 31:01 1:33:4210:0017.600:02:0330 Troy Craven 01:33 00:47

Nevis MN 07:25 1:01:39 25:33 1:35:1908:1514.310:01:2931 Schroeder Nettebag & Nyland 00:22 00:20

43 International Falls MN 13:02 0:56:38 24:54 1:37:0108:0215.570:02:3632 Linda Belanger 01:11 01:16

18 Park Rapids MN 12:47 0:57:04 24:56 1:37:0408:0315.460:02:3333 Sophie Shogren 00:55 01:22

36 Hermantown MN 11:27 0:54:23 30:39 1:37:3009:5316.220:02:1734 Elisa Schultzz 00:18 00:43

34 Fargo ND 10:27 0:47:27 27:41 1:38:1308:5618.590:02:0535 Frode Tilden 02:29 10:09

35 Fargo ND 08:29 0:55:51 30:22 1:41:0609:4815.790:01:4236 Luke Helm 03:11 03:13

60 Nevis MN 11:58 0:56:51 28:24 1:42:5009:1015.510:02:2437 John P. Smith 02:39 02:58

65 Bertha MN 22:56 0:50:44 31:44 1:50:4010:1417.390:04:3538 John Pokorney 04:32 00:44

39 Savage MN 17:18 1:01:03 38:52 1:59:1212:3214.450:03:2839 Sandra Ondracek 00:53 01:06
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2011 Lakes To Pines Adult Age Group Overall Results
Age City State Swim Bike Run TotalRun PaceBike PaceSwim PaceName Transition 1 Transition 2

Male19&Under

17 Park Rapids MN 06:55 0:53:21 0:24:45 1:29:1507:5916.5301:231 Sam Goebel 01:46 02:28
Male2024

23 Park Rapids MN 10:05 0:49:56 0:26:54 1:27:5108:4117.6602:011 Jeramy Girard 00:26 00:30

23 Fargo ND 10:57 0:46:36 0:25:20 1:28:4208:1018.9302:112 Tom Stoneburner 03:32 02:17
Male2529

27 Aberdeen SD 08:24 0:44:25 0:22:54 1:17:3107:2319.8601:411 Tony Schwan 01:05 00:43

28 Brainerd MN 09:18 0:48:00 0:25:15 1:25:4908:0918.3801:522 Matthew Dickinson 01:50 01:26
Male3034

31 Bemidji MN 08:45 0:46:06 0:22:35 1:19:3307:1719.1301:451 Ryan Rogers 01:12 00:55

31 Baxter MN 13:29 0:47:54 0:23:17 1:26:3707:3118.4102:422 Michael Svir 00:50 01:07

34 Pillager MN 10:23 0:49:01 0:26:18 1:27:3008:2917.9902:053 Josh Duda 00:46 01:02

34 Fargo ND 10:27 0:47:27 0:27:41 1:38:1308:5618.5902:054 Frode Tilden 02:29 10:09
Male3539

36 Nevis MN 08:38 0:42:40 0:19:51 1:13:0206:2420.6701:441 David Lewis 00:57 00:56

36 Dayton MN 10:31 0:45:08 0:24:04 1:23:0507:4619.5402:062 Steve (Big Red) Redman 02:09 01:13

37 Sebeka MN 10:46 0:44:52 0:23:17 1:23:3707:3119.6602:093 Thomas Halonen 03:21 01:21

37 Bloomington MN 11:29 0:45:51 0:25:14 1:25:5508:0819.2402:184 Jeremiah Gardner 02:07 01:14

39 Bemidji MN 09:09 0:49:57 0:24:36 1:26:4607:5617.6601:505 Mitchel Schwindt 02:10 00:54

35 Fargo ND 08:29 0:55:51 0:30:22 1:41:0609:4815.7901:426 Luke Helm 03:11 03:13
Male4044

40Glenwood Spring CO 11:47 0:46:37 0:25:13 1:27:1808:0818.9202:211 Joel Halonen 01:59 01:42

40 Walker MN 10:00 0:54:46 0:22:00 1:29:3307:0616.1002:002 Eric Opheim 02:03 00:44

42 Grand Forks ND 10:15 0:50:06 0:31:01 1:33:4210:0017.6002:033 Troy Craven 01:33 00:47
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Age City State Swim Bike Run TotalRun PaceBike PaceSwim PaceName Transition 1 Transition 2

Male4549

47 Guthrie MN 08:36 0:44:21 0:19:32 1:14:3006:1819.8901:431 Dan Bjorkstrand 01:12 00:49

49 Minnetonka MN 09:10 0:42:07 0:22:41 1:17:5807:1920.9401:502 Lyle Goebel 02:21 01:39

46East Grand Fork MN 08:52 0:44:52 0:24:44 1:21:0207:5919.6601:463 David Pace 01:38 00:56

45 Grand Forks ND 08:45 0:46:03 0:25:36 1:22:4708:1519.1501:454 Robert Treuer 01:08 01:15
Male5054

50 Park Rapids MN 09:44 0:47:19 0:23:10 1:24:2407:2818.6401:571 Glen Goebel 02:45 01:26
Male6064

61 Nevis MN 08:30 0:42:32 0:22:14 1:15:0107:1020.7401:421 Neil King 00:46 00:59

60 Nevis MN 11:58 0:56:51 0:28:24 1:42:5009:1015.5102:242 John P. Smith 02:39 02:58
Male6569

65 Bertha MN 22:56 0:50:44 0:31:44 1:50:4010:1417.3904:351 John Pokorney 04:32 00:44
Female19&Under

18 Park Rapids MN 12:47 0:57:04 0:24:56 1:37:0408:0315.4602:331 Sophie Shogren 00:55 01:22
Female3539

35 Blaine MN 08:37 0:45:35 0:24:22 1:21:1307:5219.3501:431 Noelle Andrychowicz 01:13 01:26

36 Brainerd MN 10:13 0:54:37 0:27:21 1:33:3708:4916.1502:032 Teresa Lund 00:32 00:54

36 Hermantown MN 11:27 0:54:23 0:30:39 1:37:3009:5316.2202:173 Elisa Schultzz 00:18 00:43

39 Savage MN 17:18 1:01:03 0:38:52 1:59:1212:3214.4503:284 Sandra Ondracek 00:53 01:06
Female4044

43 Hopkins MN 09:01 0:48:39 0:25:39 1:25:5508:1618.1301:481 Pauline Parker 01:21 01:15

43 nternational Fall MN 13:02 0:56:38 0:24:54 1:37:0108:0215.5702:362 Linda Belanger 01:11 01:16
Female5054

51 Portland ND 11:51 0:49:59 0:27:48 1:32:3008:5817.6502:221 Lisa Knudson 00:51 02:01
MaleRelay

Park Rapids MN 06:38 0:43:07 0:23:03 1:14:5707:2620.4601:201 Backmann & Johnson 00:23 01:46

Plymouth MN 08:32 0:42:00 0:27:13 1:20:2708:4721.0001:422 Wile E. Coyote & the Road Ru 02:16 00:26
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Age City State Swim Bike Run TotalRun PaceBike PaceSwim PaceName Transition 1 Transition 2

CoEdRelay

Park Rapids MN 07:31 0:48:30 0:22:35 1:19:3507:1718.1901:301 WaHeHe 00:28 00:31

Park Rapids MN 07:53 1:01:30 0:23:08 1:33:2807:2814.3401:352 Kuehn, Kuehn, & Kuehn 00:29 00:28

Nevis MN 07:25 1:01:39 0:25:33 1:35:1908:1514.3101:293 Schroeder Nettebag & Nyland 00:22 00:20
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Top Ten Adult Bike 2011 Lakes to Pines Triathlon
City StateTeam or Individual Biker 14.7 Mile Bike Bike Pace

1 Plymouth MNWile E. Coyote & the Road 
Runner

Brian Maas 0:42:00 21.00

2 Minnetonka MNLyle Goebel 0:42:07 20.94

3 Nevis MNNeil King 0:42:32 20.74

4 Nevis MNDavid Lewis 0:42:40 20.67

5 Park Rapids MNBackmann & Johnson Matthew Backmann 0:43:07 20.46

6 Guthrie MNDan Bjorkstrand 0:44:21 19.89

7 Aberdeen SDTony Schwan 0:44:25 19.86

8 East Grand 
Forks

MNDavid Pace 0:44:52 19.66

9 Sebeka MNThomas Halonen 0:44:52 19.66

10 Dayton MNSteve (Big Red) Redman 0:45:08 19.54



Top Ten Adult Run 2011 Lakes to Pines Triathlon
5K Run Run PaceCity StateRunnerTeam or Individual

0:19:32 06:181 Guthrie MNDan Bjorkstrand

0:19:51 06:242 Nevis MNDavid Lewis

0:22:00 07:063 Walker MNEric Opheim

0:22:14 07:104 Nevis MNNeil King

0:22:35 07:175 Bemidji MNRyan Rogers

0:22:35 07:176 Park Rapids MNLouise HelmWaHeHe

0:22:41 07:197 Minnetonka MNLyle Goebel

0:22:54 07:238 Aberdeen SDTony Schwan

0:23:03 07:269 Park Rapids MNMatthew BackmannBackmann & Johnson

0:23:08 07:2810 Park Rapids MNBrian KuehnKuehn, Kuehn, & Kuehn



Top Ten Adult Swim 2011 Lakes to Pines Triathlon
City StateTeam or Individual Swimmer 500 Yard Swim Swim Pace

1 Park Rapids MNBackmann & Johnson Josh Johnson 06:38 01:20

2 Park Rapids MNSam Goebel 06:55 01:23

3 Nevis MNSchroeder Nettebag & Nyland Dillon Schroeder 07:25 01:29

4 Park Rapids MNWaHeHe Rachel Wallace 07:31 01:30

5 Park Rapids MNKuehn, Kuehn, & Kuehn Brian Kuehn 07:53 01:35

6 Aberdeen SDTony Schwan 08:24 01:41

7 Fargo NDLuke Helm 08:29 01:42

8 Nevis MNNeil King 08:30 01:42

9 Plymouth MNWile E. Coyote & the Road 
Runner

Brian Maas 08:32 01:42

10 Saint Paul MNEric Mills 08:35 01:43



2011 Lakes To Pines Kids Age Group Overall Results
Age City State Total TimeReport Name

FemaleKids9&Under

9 Savage MN 0:08:241 Julia Ondracek

8 Hermantown MN 0:09:462 Elly Schmitz

6 Savage MN 0:11:253 Isabel Ondracek

6 Bemidji MN 0:11:474 Ella Schwindt

FemaleKids10-12

12 Park Rapids MN 0:11:201 Lizzie Bannerman

12 Park Rapids MN 0:11:492 Myah Schultz

11 Park Rapids MN 0:13:353 Rachel Konshok

10 Park Rapids MN 0:17:134 Helena Skadberg

MaleKids9&Under

9 Park Rapids MN 0:06:491 Marcus Benson

8 Park Rapids MN 0:08:012 Dan Walsh

8 Bemidji MN 0:08:183 Garret Schwindt

9 Park Rapids MN 0:08:234 Jake Poehler

9 Park Rapids MN 0:08:365 Kaelan Emerson

7 Park Rapids MN 0:08:376 Dominik Backmann

8 Park Rapids MN 0:08:477 Evan Edevold

8 Park Rapids MN 0:10:338 Jaxson Lund

8 Brainerd MN 0:10:379 Theo Lund

8 Park Rapids MN 0:11:4510 Ty Aukes

MaleKids10-12

11 Park Rapids MN 0:09:461 Matthew Benson

11 Plymouth MN 0:10:412 Graham Maas

10 Park Rapids MN 0:12:213 Zach Fritze

10 Bemidji MN 0:12:444 Will Schwindt



Age City State Total TimeReport Name

10 Park Rapids MN 0:13:225 Spencer Fritze
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